
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2015

(Fees shown are for One Semester Only) 

College of  Medicine - Year 1

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam & 

Services 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Microscope 

Fee 2nd 

Semester Only

Malpractice 

Insurance

Disability 

Insurance 

In-State 

Total

Out-of-State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 1836 23 12 3 12 52.50 12 22 1972.50 1803 3,775.50

2 3672 46 24 6 24 52.50 12 22 3858.50 3606 7,464.50

3 5508 69 36 9 36 52.50 12 22 5744.50 5409 11,153.50

4 7344 92 48 12 48 52.50 12 22 7630.50 7212 14,842.50

5 9180 115 60 15 60 52.50 12 22 9516.50 9015 18,531.50

6 11016 138 72 18 72 52.50 12 22 11402.50 10818 22,220.50

7 12852 161 84 21 84 52.50 12 22 13288.50 12621 25,909.50

8 14688 184 96 24 96 52.50 12 22 15174.50 14424 29,598.50

9+ 16515 200 100 25 120 52.50 12 22 17046.50 16215 33,261.50

College of  Medicine - Year 2

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam & 

Services 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Microscope 

Fee 2nd 

Semester Only

Malpractice 

Insurance

Disability 

Insurance 

Fall

In-State 

Total

Out-of-State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 1836 23 12 3 12 52.50 12 22 1,972.50 1803 3,775.50

2 3672 46 24 6 24 52.50 12 22 3,858.50 3606 7,464.50

3 5508 69 36 9 36 52.50 12 22 5,744.50 5409 11,153.50

4 7344 92 48 12 48 52.50 12 22 7,630.50 7212 14,842.50

5 9180 115 60 15 60 52.50 12 22 9,516.50 9015 18,531.50

6 11016 138 72 18 72 52.50 12 22 11,402.50 10818 22,220.50

7 12852 161 84 21 84 52.50 12 22 13,288.50 12621 25,909.50

8 14688 184 96 24 96 52.50 12 22 15,174.50 14424 29,598.50

9+ 16515 200 100 25 120 52.50 12 22 17,046.50 16215 33,261.50

Out of state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state total plus an out of state tuition differential.    

If you are a part-time  student, you will pay tuition and/or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated  

above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2015

(Fees shown are for One Semester Only) 

College of  Medicine - Year 3

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam & 

Services 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance

Disability 

Insurance 

In-State     

Total

Out-of-State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-State 

Total

1 1836 23 12 3 12 36 22 1944 1803 3747

2 3672 46 24 6 24 36 22 3830 3606 7436

3 5508 69 36 9 36 36 22 5716 5409 11125

4 7344 92 48 12 48 36 22 7602 7212 14814

5 9180 115 60 15 60 36 22 9488 9015 18503

6 11016 138 72 18 72 36 22 11374 10818 22192

7 12852 161 84 21 84 36 22 13260 12621 25881

8 14688 184 96 24 96 36 22 15146 14424 29570

9+ 16515 200 100 25 120 36 22 17018 16215 33233

College of  Medicine - Year 4

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam & 

Services 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance

Disability 

Insurance 

In-State 

Total

Out-of-State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of- State 

Total

1 1783 23 12 3 12 36 22 1891 1750 3641

2 3566 46 24 6 24 36 22 3724 3500 7224

3 5349 69 36 9 36 36 22 5557 5250 10807

4 7132 92 48 12 48 36 22 7390 7000 14390

5 8915 115 60 15 60 36 22 9223 8750 17973

6 10698 138 72 18 72 36 22 11056 10500 21556

7 12481 161 84 21 84 36 22 12889 12250 25139

8 14264 184 96 24 96 36 22 14722 14000 28722

9+ 16035 200 100 25 120 36 22 16538 15745 32283

Out of state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state total plus an out of state tuition differential.    

If you are a part-time  student, you will pay tuition and/or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated  

above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE


